
Long Beach State (2-11) -vs- NJIT (2-11)
12/28/17 at Newark, NJ - Wellness and Events Center

 
 

 
 
Long Beach State 57

NJIT 73

Date: 12/28/17
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 308
Site: Newark, NJ - Wellness and Events Center
Referees: An-Jamilah Gregory, Chad Tucker, Kevin Self
Notes: 2017 NJIT Women's Basketball Holiday Tournament

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Long Beach State 11 11 13 22 57
NJIT 14 12 24 23 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wilson, Cecily * 32 2-6 0-0 8-10 3-2 5 5 1 4 1 5 12
54 Merriweather, Emma * 21 6-15 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 12
01 Gertz, Jessica * 28 2-7 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 3 1 2 6
21 Davison, Shanaijah * 19 0-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 5 2 2 0 1 2
25 Henry, Alzena 14 4-6 0-0 0-4 3-6 9 2 0 1 0 1 8
11 McCowan, Martina 29 2-8 0-3 2-4 1-1 2 4 4 2 0 5 6
05 VanHouten, Mason 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 6
32 Green, Aaryon 8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
00 Berry, Ma'Qhi 20 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 2
42 Hunt, Naomi 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 4-19 13-21 13-23 36 30 14 18 3 17 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 4-19   21.1 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 1 1st-02:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 STOLL, Ellyn * 25 4-11 4-10 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 0 14
22 TORRES, Tatianna * 38 6-12 0-1 1-4 1-4 5 2 5 7 1 1 13
14 TRUEHEART, Amarri * 15 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 6
10 LIBBY, Jillian * 25 0-0 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 2 0
20 TUNSTALL, Danielle * 18 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
25 ALLEN, Dez 23 4-8 0-2 8-11 2-6 8 4 1 1 0 1 16
13 GUARINO, Kelly 17 5-10 4-8 1-1 2-1 3 2 0 4 0 0 15
00 MORGAN, Amber 23 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 5
12 LEWIS, Taj 15 2-4 0-0 0-3 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 2 4
11 IRELAND, Jordan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 8-23 13-25 17-25 42 18 11 21 2 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-4   75.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 8-23   34.8 % 13-25   52.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 26 4th-
06:24



1st Box Score
Long Beach State 11

NJIT 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wilson, Cecily 15 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 2 3
54 Merriweather, Emma 12 4-11 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
1 Gertz, Jessica 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
21 Davison, Shanaijah 9 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2
25 Henry, Alzena 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 McCowan, Martina 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 4 2
5 VanHouten, Mason 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 3
32 Green, Aaryon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
0 Berry, Ma'Qhi 14 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
42 Hunt, Naomi 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-32 1-11 3-4 6-14 20 13 7 10 2 8 22
28.1 % 9.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 STOLL, Ellyn 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
22 TORRES, Tatianna 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 0 8
14 TRUEHEART, Amarri 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 6
10 LIBBY, Jillian 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
20 TUNSTALL, Danielle 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
25 ALLEN, Dez 10 1-3 0-1 5-7 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
13 GUARINO, Kelly 9 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
0 MORGAN, Amber 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 LEWIS, Taj 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 IRELAND, Jordan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 1-10 5-9 6-15 21 6 2 11 1 5 26
35.7 % 10.0 % 55.6 %



2nd Box Score
Long Beach State 11

NJIT 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wilson, Cecily 17 1-2 0-0 7-8 1-0 1 5 1 2 0 3 9
54 Merriweather, Emma 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Gertz, Jessica 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 2 6
21 Davison, Shanaijah 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
25 Henry, Alzena 10 3-5 0-0 0-4 3-4 7 2 0 0 0 1 6
11 McCowan, Martina 16 1-5 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 4
5 VanHouten, Mason 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
32 Green, Aaryon 2 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Berry, Ma'Qhi 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
42 Hunt, Naomi 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 3-8 10-17 7-9 16 17 7 8 1 9 35
40.7 % 37.5 % 58.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 STOLL, Ellyn 12 4-7 4-7 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 14
22 TORRES, Tatianna 20 2-6 0-1 1-4 1-1 2 0 5 3 1 1 5
14 TRUEHEART, Amarri 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 LIBBY, Jillian 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 TUNSTALL, Danielle 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 ALLEN, Dez 13 3-5 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 1 9
13 GUARINO, Kelly 8 3-4 3-3 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 10
0 MORGAN, Amber 16 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 5
12 LEWIS, Taj 10 2-3 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
11 IRELAND, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 7-13 8-16 11-10 21 12 9 10 1 5 47
51.6 % 53.8 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NJIT
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MA'QHI 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LIBBY,JILLIAN
09:22 MISS JUMPER by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MA'QHI --
MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,TATIANNA
08:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,TATIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA(in the paint) 08:32 2-2
ASSIST  by BERRY,MA'QHI --

08:11 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CECILY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
07:33 TURNOVER  by TORRES,TATIANNA

STEAL  by WILSON,CECILY 07:33
07:33 FOUL  by TORRES,TATIANNA
07:24 FOUL  by LIBBY,JILLIAN

MISS JUMPER by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LIBBY,JILLIAN

07:04 MISS 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN
REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,MA'QHI(in the paint) 06:56 4-4

06:40 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
MISS 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HENRY,ALZENA 06:25
SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 06:25

06:09 TURNOVER  by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
06:09 SUB IN by MORGAN,AMBER
06:09 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ
06:09 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
06:09 SUB OUT by TRUEHEART,AMARRI

TURNOVER  by HENRY,ALZENA 06:01
05:43 MISS JUMPER by TORRES,TATIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALZENA --
MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 05:33

05:33 BLOCK  by STOLL,ELLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE

05:25 MISS LAYUP by STOLL,ELLYN
BLOCK  by WILSON,CECILY 05:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GREEN,AARYON 05:25
SUB IN by VANHOUTEN,MASON 05:25
SUB OUT by GERTZ,JESSICA 05:25
SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by GUARINO,KELLY
05:25 SUB OUT by STOLL,ELLYN
05:18 TURNOVER  by TORRES,TATIANNA

STEAL  by GREEN,AARYON 05:16
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MA'QHI 05:11

05:10 STEAL  by LEWIS,TAJ
05:06 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,TATIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:00 MISS 3PTR by GUARINO,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,TAJ
04:55 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,TAJ

BLOCK  by GREEN,AARYON 04:55
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MA'QHI --
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MA'QHI 04:47



-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,TATIANNA
04:19 MISS 3PTR by GUARINO,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AARYON --
MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,AMBER

04:00 4-8 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,TATIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMBER
MISS 3PTR by VANHOUTEN,MASON 03:28
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,AARYON --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ALZENA(in the paint) 03:21 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH --

03:07 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALZENA --

02:58 FOUL  by GUARINO,KELLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
GOOD FT by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 02:58 7-8 H 1
GOOD FT by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 02:58 8-8
SUB IN by HUNT,NAOMI 02:58
SUB IN by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 02:58
SUB OUT by HENRY,ALZENA 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by STOLL,ELLYN
02:58 SUB IN by LIBBY,JILLIAN
02:58 SUB IN by ALLEN,DEZ
02:58 SUB OUT by MORGAN,AMBER
02:58 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TAJ
02:58 SUB OUT by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
02:50 MISS 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by LIBBY,JILLIAN
02:37 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DEZ(in the paint)

FOUL  by GREEN,AARYON 02:37
02:37 MISS FT by ALLEN,DEZ

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,NAOMI --
GOOD 3PTR by VANHOUTEN,MASON 02:24 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH --

02:07 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DEZ
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,NAOMI --
TURNOVER  by VANHOUTEN,MASON 01:43
FOUL  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 01:38

01:24 MISS 3PTR by GUARINO,KELLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by VANHOUTEN,MASON 01:22
01:22 SUB IN by IRELAND,JORDAN
01:22 SUB OUT by TORRES,TATIANNA
01:11 TURNOVER  by GUARINO,KELLY

STEAL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 01:10
FOUL  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 01:07
TURNOVER  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 01:07
SUB IN by BERRY,MA'QHI 01:07
SUB OUT by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 01:07

01:02 TURNOVER  by STOLL,ELLYN
STEAL  by GREEN,AARYON 01:00
FOUL  by VANHOUTEN,MASON 00:59
TURNOVER  by VANHOUTEN,MASON 00:59
SUB IN by GERTZ,JESSICA 00:59
SUB OUT by VANHOUTEN,MASON 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
00:59 SUB OUT by STOLL,ELLYN

FOUL  by HUNT,NAOMI 00:45
00:45 11-11 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEZ
00:45 MISS FT by ALLEN,DEZ

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,NAOMI --
MISS 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA 00:24



REBOUND OFF by HUNT,NAOMI --
TURNOVER  by GERTZ,JESSICA 00:17

00:15 STEAL  by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
00:13 MISS LAYUP by TRUEHEART,AMARRI

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,DEZ
00:12 SUB IN by TORRES,TATIANNA
00:12 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ
00:12 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
00:12 SUB OUT by IRELAND,JORDAN
00:08 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GUARINO,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MA'QHI 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NJIT
SUB IN by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ
10:00 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN

TURNOVER  by GERTZ,JESSICA 09:46
09:44 STEAL  by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
09:22 MISS JUMPER by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by GERTZ,JESSICA --
09:18 FOUL  by LEWIS,TAJ
09:18 SUB IN by LIBBY,JILLIAN
09:18 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TAJ

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CECILY 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,TATIANNA

08:45 TURNOVER  by LIBBY,JILLIAN
STEAL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 08:44
MISS LAYUP by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 08:41
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CECILY --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,CECILY(in the paint) 08:38 13-14 H 1

08:17 13-16 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
-- ASSIST  by STOLL,ELLYN

MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 07:51
REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 07:48
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CECILY --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CECILY 07:43

07:42 STEAL  by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
FOUL  by BERRY,MA'QHI 07:40

07:20 TURNOVER  by TORRES,TATIANNA
STEAL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOWAN,MARTINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:18 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by GERTZ,JESSICA --

06:53 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,TATIANNA(in the paint)
06:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 06:51
06:51 SUB IN by ALLEN,DEZ
06:51 SUB IN by MORGAN,AMBER
06:51 SUB IN by GUARINO,KELLY
06:51 SUB OUT by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
06:51 SUB OUT by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
06:51 SUB OUT by STOLL,ELLYN

GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA(in the paint) 06:43 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA --

06:28 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by GUARINO,KELLY



06:24 17-20 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GUARINO,KELLY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA(in the paint) 05:57 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA --
FOUL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 05:50
FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 05:36

05:25 MISS 3PTR by GUARINO,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CECILY --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEZ
FOUL  by GERTZ,JESSICA 04:50
SUB IN by VANHOUTEN,MASON 04:50
SUB OUT by GERTZ,JESSICA 04:50

04:33 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,TATIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA(in the paint) 04:20 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA --

04:02 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,AMBER
STEAL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 04:01
TURNOVER  by VANHOUTEN,MASON 03:51

03:50 STEAL  by LIBBY,JILLIAN
03:44 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HUNT,NAOMI 03:42
SUB OUT by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
03:42 SUB IN by STOLL,ELLYN
03:42 SUB OUT by MORGAN,AMBER
03:42 SUB OUT by GUARINO,KELLY

MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUEHEART,AMARRI

FOUL  by BERRY,MA'QHI 03:19
03:19 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEZ
03:19 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEZ

SUB IN by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 03:19
MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LIBBY,JILLIAN
02:36 MISS 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,NAOMI --
02:09 FOUL  by TRUEHEART,AMARRI

MISS FT by WILSON,CECILY 02:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,CECILY 02:09 22-24 H 2
SUB IN by GERTZ,JESSICA 02:09
SUB IN by HENRY,ALZENA 02:09
SUB OUT by VANHOUTEN,MASON 02:09
SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ
02:09 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN

FOUL  by HUNT,NAOMI 01:56
01:56 MISS FT by LEWIS,TAJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:56 MISS FT by LEWIS,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CECILY --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CECILY 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEZ
01:18 TURNOVER  by TORRES,TATIANNA

SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 01:18
SUB OUT by HENRY,ALZENA 01:18
MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 00:58
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,NAOMI --

00:58 FOUL  by TORRES,TATIANNA
MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 00:54
00:54 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEZ
00:54 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEZ

SUB IN by GREEN,AARYON 00:54
00:54 SUB IN by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
00:54 SUB IN by GUARINO,KELLY
00:54 SUB IN by LIBBY,JILLIAN
00:54 SUB IN by MORGAN,AMBER
00:54 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TAJ
00:54 SUB OUT by TORRES,TATIANNA
00:54 SUB OUT by STOLL,ELLYN

TURNOVER  by WILSON,CECILY 00:31
00:27 TURNOVER  by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE

MISS 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:22 SUB IN by STOLL,ELLYN
00:22 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ
00:22 SUB OUT by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
00:22 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
00:19 TURNOVER  by GUARINO,KELLY

STEAL  by WILSON,CECILY 00:17
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,NAOMI 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GUARINO,KELLY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NJIT
09:44 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN

-- ASSIST  by TORRES,TATIANNA
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CECILY 09:33

09:11 TURNOVER  by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
STEAL  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 09:10
MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 08:25

08:18 22-31 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,TATIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA(in the paint) 08:03 24-31 H 7
ASSIST  by BERRY,MA'QHI --

07:39 MISS 3PTR by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
-- REBOUND OFF by TORRES,TATIANNA

07:32 TURNOVER  by STOLL,ELLYN
STEAL  by WILSON,CECILY 07:30

07:28 FOUL  by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
SUB IN by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
TURNOVER  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 07:26

07:24 STEAL  by LIBBY,JILLIAN
07:17 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,TATIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,AMBER
FOUL  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 07:14
FOUL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 07:13

07:03 MISS LAYUP by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by GERTZ,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 06:55
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CECILY --

06:52 FOUL  by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
MISS FT by WILSON,CECILY 06:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,CECILY 06:52 25-31 H 6
SUB IN by HENRY,ALZENA 06:52
SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 06:52



06:52 SUB IN by ALLEN,DEZ
06:52 SUB OUT by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
06:50 TURNOVER  by TORRES,TATIANNA

STEAL  by WILSON,CECILY 06:49
06:49 FOUL  by ALLEN,DEZ

GOOD FT by WILSON,CECILY 06:49 26-31 H 5
GOOD FT by WILSON,CECILY 06:49 27-31 H 4

06:49 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ
06:49 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
06:34 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,TAJ

STEAL  by WILSON,CECILY 06:33
06:30 FOUL  by STOLL,ELLYN

GOOD FT by WILSON,CECILY 06:30 28-31 H 3
GOOD FT by WILSON,CECILY 06:30 29-31 H 2

06:24 29-34 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMBER

06:09 FOUL  by ALLEN,DEZ
MISS FT by HENRY,ALZENA 06:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HENRY,ALZENA 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEZ
SUB IN by VANHOUTEN,MASON 06:09
SUB OUT by GERTZ,JESSICA 06:09

06:00 29-37 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TORRES,TATIANNA

TURNOVER  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 05:43
05:42 STEAL  by ALLEN,DEZ
05:26 MISS 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,TAJ
05:22 29-39 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,TAJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 05:15
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HENRY,ALZENA 05:13
SUB IN by BERRY,MA'QHI 05:13
SUB OUT by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 05:13

05:03 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOLL,ELLYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB IN by GERTZ,JESSICA 04:56
SUB OUT by VANHOUTEN,MASON 04:56

04:56 SUB IN by GUARINO,KELLY
04:56 SUB OUT by STOLL,ELLYN

MISS 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA 04:48
REBOUND OFF by MCCOWAN,MARTINA --
MISS LAYUP by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 04:44

04:44 BLOCK  by TORRES,TATIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEZ

04:19 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DEZ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 03:54
REBOUND OFF by GERTZ,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ALZENA 03:50
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ALZENA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by STOLL,ELLYN
03:45 SUB OUT by GUARINO,KELLY

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ALZENA(in the paint) 03:41 31-43 H 12
ASSIST  by BERRY,MA'QHI --

03:18 MISS JUMPER by TORRES,TATIANNA
BLOCK  by GERTZ,JESSICA 03:18

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,TAJ
FOUL  by HENRY,ALZENA 03:12



03:12 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEZ
03:12 MISS FT by ALLEN,DEZ

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALZENA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEZ
FOUL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 02:42

02:42 MISS FT by MORGAN,AMBER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by MORGAN,AMBER
SUB IN by HUNT,NAOMI 02:42
SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 02:42
SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY 02:42
SUB OUT by HENRY,ALZENA 02:42

02:42 SUB IN by LIBBY,JILLIAN
02:42 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TAJ

FOUL  by HUNT,NAOMI 02:33
TURNOVER  by HUNT,NAOMI 02:33

02:33 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ
02:33 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
02:15 MISS 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,DEZ
02:09 MISS 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MA'QHI --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MA'QHI 01:57
SUB IN by WILSON,CECILY 01:57
SUB OUT by BERRY,MA'QHI 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by GUARINO,KELLY
01:57 SUB OUT by STOLL,ELLYN
01:39 31-48 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GUARINO,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMBER
01:12 FOUL  by LEWIS,TAJ

GOOD FT by WILSON,CECILY 01:12 32-48 H 16
GOOD FT by WILSON,CECILY 01:12 33-48 H 15

00:57 FOUL  by ALLEN,DEZ
00:57 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DEZ

GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA(in the paint) 00:42 35-48 H 13
ASSIST  by WILSON,CECILY --

00:25 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,AMBER
STEAL  by GERTZ,JESSICA 00:23
TURNOVER  by GERTZ,JESSICA 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by TORRES,TATIANNA
00:01 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,AMBER(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NJIT
SUB IN by HUNT,NAOMI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GUARINO,KELLY
10:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,DEZ
10:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,AMBER
10:00 SUB OUT by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
10:00 SUB OUT by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by STOLL,ELLYN

FOUL  by GERTZ,JESSICA 09:51
09:42 MISS JUMPER by TORRES,TATIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUARINO,KELLY
09:20 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,DEZ

-- REBOUND OFF by LIBBY,JILLIAN
09:15 35-53 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GUARINO,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by TORRES,TATIANNA
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,NAOMI 08:57



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 08:56
SUB OUT by HUNT,NAOMI 08:56

08:36 35-56 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GUARINO,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,DEZ

FOUL  by GERTZ,JESSICA 08:33
08:33 35-57 H 22 GOOD FT by GUARINO,KELLY

SUB IN by VANHOUTEN,MASON 08:33
SUB OUT by GERTZ,JESSICA 08:33
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CECILY 08:26

08:24 STEAL  by MORGAN,AMBER
FOUL  by WILSON,CECILY 08:24

08:12 35-59 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,TATIANNA
07:56 FOUL  by ALLEN,DEZ
07:56 SUB IN by STOLL,ELLYN
07:56 SUB OUT by GUARINO,KELLY

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CECILY(in the paint) 07:53 37-59 H 22
ASSIST  by VANHOUTEN,MASON --

07:38 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DEZ
REBOUND DEF by VANHOUTEN,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STOLL,ELLYN
07:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:14 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,AARYON 07:14
SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,EMMA 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
07:14 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DEZ

FOUL  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 07:11
06:40 37-61 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,AMBER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,AARYON 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,TATIANNA

FOUL  by WILSON,CECILY 06:24
06:24 37-62 H 25 GOOD FT by STOLL,ELLYN
06:24 37-63 H 26 GOOD FT by STOLL,ELLYN

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,AARYON 06:07
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,AARYON --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,AARYON(in the paint) 06:06 39-63 H 24

06:04 FOUL  by MORGAN,AMBER
GOOD FT by GREEN,AARYON 06:04 40-63 H 23

05:37 MISS JUMPER by TORRES,TATIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE

05:35 MISS LAYUP by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE

05:32 MISS LAYUP by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HENRY,ALZENA 05:32
SUB OUT by GREEN,AARYON 05:32

05:32 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ
05:32 SUB IN by ALLEN,DEZ
05:32 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
05:32 SUB OUT by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
05:31 40-66 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by STOLL,ELLYN

-- ASSIST  by TORRES,TATIANNA
MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 05:16
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ALZENA --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ALZENA(in the paint) 05:12 42-66 H 24

04:50 42-68 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,TAJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 04:50

04:50 MISS FT by LEWIS,TAJ
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALZENA --
SUB IN by GERTZ,JESSICA 04:50



SUB OUT by DAVISON,SHANAIJAH 04:50
04:50 SUB IN by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
04:50 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DEZ

GOOD 3PTR by VANHOUTEN,MASON 04:43 45-68 H 23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by ALLEN,DEZ
04:41 SUB OUT by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
04:39 TURNOVER  by TORRES,TATIANNA

STEAL  by HENRY,ALZENA 04:37
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ALZENA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ALZENA --

04:32 FOUL  by MORGAN,AMBER
MISS FT by HENRY,ALZENA 04:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HENRY,ALZENA 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEZ
FOUL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 04:10

04:10 45-69 H 24 GOOD FT by TORRES,TATIANNA
04:10 MISS FT by TORRES,TATIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by LIBBY,JILLIAN
04:10 SUB IN by LIBBY,JILLIAN
04:10 SUB OUT by LEWIS,TAJ

FOUL  by WILSON,CECILY 03:41
03:41 45-70 H 25 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEZ
03:41 45-71 H 26 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEZ

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CECILY 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LIBBY,JILLIAN

03:14 TURNOVER  by TORRES,TATIANNA
STEAL  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 03:13
GOOD 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA 03:06 48-71 H 23
ASSIST  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA --
FOUL  by WILSON,CECILY 02:53

02:53 MISS FT by TORRES,TATIANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:53 MISS FT by TORRES,TATIANNA
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALZENA --

02:53 SUB IN by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
02:53 SUB IN by GUARINO,KELLY
02:53 SUB OUT by STOLL,ELLYN
02:53 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DEZ
02:45 FOUL  by GUARINO,KELLY

MISS FT by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 02:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 02:45 49-71 H 22

02:40 TURNOVER  by GUARINO,KELLY
STEAL  by VANHOUTEN,MASON 02:38
GOOD 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA 02:34 52-71 H 19
ASSIST  by VANHOUTEN,MASON --
FOUL  by WILSON,CECILY 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:57 MISS FT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOWAN,MARTINA --
SUB IN by HUNT,NAOMI 01:57
SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
01:57 SUB OUT by MORGAN,AMBER
01:50 FOUL  by TRUEHEART,AMARRI

MISS FT by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 01:50 53-71 H 18

01:50 SUB IN by LEWIS,TAJ



01:50 SUB OUT by LIBBY,JILLIAN
01:29 MISS JUMPER by GUARINO,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALZENA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOWAN,MARTINA(in the paint) 01:12 55-71 H 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12

01:12 SUB IN by ALLEN,DEZ
01:12 SUB IN by MORGAN,AMBER
01:12 SUB OUT by TUNSTALL,DANIELLE
01:12 SUB OUT by TRUEHEART,AMARRI
01:10 TURNOVER  by GUARINO,KELLY

STEAL  by GERTZ,JESSICA 01:10
MISS 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:40 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,NAOMI --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ALZENA(in the paint) 00:32 57-71 H 14
ASSIST  by HUNT,NAOMI --

00:10 57-73 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TORRES,TATIANNA

TURNOVER  by MCCOWAN,MARTINA 00:05
00:03 STEAL  by LEWIS,TAJ


